2024 Fee Schedule for Camp Squeah OUTDOOR EDUCATION

Squeah Lodge, catered:	(min. 40 students)	Grades 8 - 12	K thru Grade 7	
Per day/night or part da Per day/night or part da		\$ 88.25 \$ 84.25	\$ 73.75 \$ 69.75	

Want us to cook for you? These above rates include up to three meals, one evening snack and one night of accommodation per person. You'll enjoy our nutritious and delicious menu. Preferences? Please call.

Edelweiss Hall, self-catered: (min 15, max. 40 people)	Grades 8 - 12	K thru Grade 7	
Per day/night or part day - Cabin	\$ 38.00	\$ 38.00	
Per day/night or part day – Tenting	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	

Want to do your own cooking? These above rates include the use of Edelweiss Hall and one night of accommodation per person. The Edelweiss kitchen is stocked with everything except your groceries if you plan on prepping meals for or with your students.

The Out-trip Inn, self-catered: (max. 20 people)	Grades 8 - 12	K thru Grade 7	
Per day/night or part day - Cabin	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	
Per day/night or part day - Tenting	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	

Want to do your own cooking with your students? The Out-trip Inn is a great sheltered 'roughing it' place for this cooperative approach. These above rates include the use of the Out-trip Inn and one night of accommodation per person.

Large covered BBQ rental (please reserve 2 weeks in advance):	\$50.00 per hour
Small portable BBQ and/or 3 Burner stove:	\$20.00 per day use

Day Trip:	Any ages/grades
Grounds fee Meals/meeting space	\$ 10.00/person Meal rates and meeting space rates available upon request Ask for more information for a personalized quote and schedule

Want to come for the day only? Day trips are a cost effective way of providing an outdoor education retreat. Activities can be scheduled to fit your travel constraints and everyone receives a good taste of the value of the outdoors for a day.

Additional Notes:

The above rates are charged for students only. There is **no charge for adult supervisors (teachers or chaperones)** who accompany your group for the duration of your retreat here up to a maximum of 1 adult per 5 students for elementary and middle school students and up to 1 adult per 7 students for secondary students. Supervisor numbers exceeding this amount will be charged the gr. 8-12 rates for the accommodations used.

Adults requesting accommodations other than above will be charged our rental rates.

Our canteen is available to be opened upon request and should be a scheduled event. It includes numerous candy items. Pop machine is on-site and accessible at all times.

The rates for catered meals are based on a minimum group size of 40 students.

Specific activity areas requiring instruction and/or supervision by Squeah staff will be quoted on separately.

If you have questions or require clarification on any of the above rate structures, please contact us at:

1 - 800 - 380 - CAMP (2267) 1 - 604 - 869 - 5364 (FAX) info@squeah.com

check out our web-site at www.squeah.com

Camp Squeah 2024 ACTIVITY RATE SHEET

Squeah Instructor Required

Canoeing (currently unavailable)

Group Initiative Tasks (Team & Trust building)

suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:1 multiple sessions offered simultaneously session fee\$ 30.00/session instructor fee\$ 35.00/hour

Low Ropes Course

suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:1 2 hour session suggested session fee \$ 40.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

High Ropes Course

suggested student : instructor ratio, 12 : 2 2 hour session required equipment fee \$ 50.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour (x2)

Wood Carving

Age limit: suggested - High school students suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:2 session fee\$ 40.00/session instructor fee\$ 35.00/hour (x2)

Archery

suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:1 equipment \$ 40.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Cooking

Age limit: suggested – grade 4 and up suggested student: instructor ratio, 12: 2 session fee\$ 40.00/session instructor fee\$ 35.00/hour (x2)

Swimming Pool (open mid-May - Sept.)

maximum 40 persons per lifeguard in pool pool use fee\$ 60.00/hour lifeguard fee\$ 35.00/hour

Gardening/Canning (gardening spring & fall only)

suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:1 equipment \$ 40.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Micro Hydro Electricity

suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:1 equipment \$ 40.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Indoor artificial Climbing Wall/Bouldering room

suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:2 equipment fee \$ 40.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour (x2)

Gold Panning

suggested student: instructor ratio, 12:1 equipment \$ 40.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Orienteering - GPS

suggested group limit: 12 2 hour session suggested equipment fee \$ 40.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Squeah Instructor Optional

Orienteering - Map

no defined limit to group size/multiple sessions possible equipment fee \$ 10.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Orienteering – Compass

suggested group limit: 15 equipment fee \$ 30.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Bush Crafts (fire building/shelter building)

suggested group limit: 20

equipment \$ 15.00/session (when Bannock is requested) instructor fee\$ 35.00/hour

Tree Planting (1 month adv. notice required)

suggested group limit: 12 equipment \$ 10.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Camp-outs/Overnighters

Please call us for a customized quote. cooking/camping equipment use - \$20/site used

Hiking

no group limit/different routes available multiple sessions possible guide fee \$ 35.00/hour

Nature Lore / Guided nature hike

suggested group limit: 15 equipment fee \$ 15.00/session instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Crafts

suggested group limit: 20

instructor fee for crafts \$ 35.00/hour

Pottery (sometimes contracted instructor) materials fee \$ 30.00/session

Soapstone

equipment fee \$ 40.00/session

Wood Burning

group limit – 12

equipment fee \$ 40.00/session

Field / Wide Games

no defined limit to group size instructor fee \$ 35.00/hour

Games & facilities included

*Field & Gym equipment is in a varying state of repair. Squeah does not guarantee any amount of field equipment.

Covered Gym

Some hockey & basketball equipment included

Field

Some field equipment available:

Baseball equipment; soccer balls, frisbees, Küb, Spike ball, etc..

Sand Volleyball court

Volleyball available

Ga Ga pit & Ball — Tetherball Cage Ball 9 Square in the Air

- Free Play Area

Outdoor Chess & Checkers

Horseshoe pits

Horseshoes included

Playground

Campfire pit

Games Room

Ping pong; billiards; air hockey; foosball

Equipment for rent

Disc golf discs

\$5/bag – each bag has 2 sets of 3 discs

Dodgeballs

\$20 for a bag of roughly 36 balls

Contracted Instructor Required*

*Contracted facilitator availability & pricing subject to change - please request far in advance of your retreat

First Nations Sessions (Contracted Facilitators)*

- Cultural session on Klemtu nation
- Traditional salmon smoking
- First nation's crafts

Hat weaving, Beading, Cedar box making Finger drum/Pow Wow drum making

- Traditional medicine
- Residential school history (for high school students)
- Spirit Bear session
- Salmon BBQ for your entire group
- Pine needle baskets, Fans, pouches, rattle making
- Historical Canyon War documentary
- Teepee painting and raising
- Traditional gardening and food gathering
- Bow and spear making
- Traditional outdoor survival skills

Session sizes & rates vary - please call for more info

Multi-day Guided Out-trips (Stein Valley/HBC Trail/Manning Park trips)

max students – varies on trip type
1 night – week long trips
price varies by length of trip, age of participants, etc.
call for details and estimates

* Rates are subject to change without Squeah's notice

Total these pages

Please contact us for a total activity quote so that we can ensure that you have adequate session times and an adequate number of instructors for your class size.

REV 8/2023

Note: Some activities may be deemed unsuitable in poor weather. Squeah program will operate rain or shine unless otherwise requested by the school or if the weather does not permit a safe facilitation for students.

Hope Mtn. Centre Activities* (Contracted Facilitators) Forest Ecology

suggested student : instructor ratio: 25:1

1.5 hour session required location: @ Squeah or off site

per day fee: \$ 350 + \$100/added sessions

Pond Ecology

suggested group limit: 25
1.5 hour session required location: @ Squeah or off site

per session fee: \$385 + \$100/added sessions

Watershed Science

suggested group limit: 25 1.5 hour session required

location: @ Squeah Fraser site or off site per session fee: \$385 + \$100/added sessions

Beavers

suggested student: instructor ratio: 25:1

1.5 hour session required location: @ Squeah or off site

per day fee: \$350 + \$100/added sessions

Yukon Dan*

Gold Panning & Gold Rush History (Contracted Facilitator)

suggested 36 students per session maximum 3 sessions/day session fee \$7/student